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PLANT CLOSINGS/MASS LAYOFFS/WARN REPORT — ANNUAL 2023

Layoff Name

RR Start Date: December 2023 (10 records)
Lakes & Legends 2023

Lava Burgers and Wings in Owatonna 2024
Petco in Mankato 2023

Pottery Barn in St Paul 2023

Riteway Conveyors Inc

Zumbro Cafe 2023

Smile Direct Club 2023

Nordson Medical 2024

Tulips & Truffles Florist 2023

Curly Girl Boutique 2023

RR Start Date: November 2023 (11 records)
D'Amico & Sons -Roseville 2023

Stalk & Spade - (North Loop) 2023

Stalk & Spade (Wayzata) 2023

Stalk & Spade (Edina) 2023

Amerigroup Partnership Plan, LLC

Nana Gogo Toybrary 2023

Papa Murphy’s - Owatonna 2023

Caribou Coffee - Edina 2023

Caribou Coffee - near St. Paul 2023

Clutch Brewing Company 2023

Advance Corporation

City

Minneapolis
Owatonna
Mankato

St Paul

Lester Prairie
Minneapolis
Minnetonka
Brooklyn Park
Rochester
Minneapolis

Roseville
Minneapolis
Wayzata
Edina

Mendota Heights

Rochester
Owatonna
Minneapolis
St Paul

St Paul
Cottage Grove

Industry

Dining

Dining

Retail

Retail
Manufacturing
Dining
Health/Social Assist
Manufacturing
Other Services
Retail

Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining

Finance & Insurance
Education
Dining

Dining

Dining

Other Services
Manufacturing

**Layoff
Start

12/1/23
11/1/23
12/1/23
12/1/23
11/20/23
12/1/23
12/1/23
4/1/24
12/1/23
12/1/23

10/1/23
11/1/23
11/1/23
11/1/23
12/29/23
11/1/23
10/20/23
11/8/23
11/1/23
11/1/23
11/30/23

WARN
Act

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

WARN
Received

11/3/23

Layoff
Type

Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing

Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Reduction
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing

Layoff Status

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
New Project

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services

TAA
Related

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

*Affected
Workers

181

24

1

13

1

16

[EEY

57
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42

Layoff
Count

10

11



RR Start Date: October 2023 (14 records)

Shakopee House 2023
Community Memorial Hospital
Northern Engraving Corporation
Camping World

Fire & Nice Alehouse 2023

Red Sauce Rebellion 2023
Marsden Bldg Maint LLC 2023
Creators Space 2023

Mayo Clinic Le Sueur 2023
Huntington Bank

Campiello, Eden Prairie 2023
Yelloh 2023

Best Wishes Floral 2023

Dairy Queen - DT Minneapolis 2023
RR Start Date: September 2023 (9 records)

MercyOne Clinic-Albert Lea 2023
Dangerous Man Brewing 2023

TJ Maxx 2023

Soul Bowl in Richfield 2023

La Terraza in Mankato 2023
Knitcraft 2023

KPFG 2023

Vann Restaurant on Lake Minnetonka 2023

Hub Bike Co-op. 2023

m

Shakopee
Cloquet
Spring Grove
Hermantown
Minneapolis
Excelsior

St Paul

St Paul

Le Sueur
Columbus
Eden Prairie
Marshall
Golden Valley
Minneapolis

Albert Lea
Minneapolis
St Paul
Richfield
Mankato
Winona
Foley

Spring Park
Minneapolis
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Dining
Health/Social Assist
Manufacturing
Retail

Dining

Dining

Other Services
Retail

Health/Social Assist
Other Services
Dining
Manufacturing
Agriculture

Dining

Health/Social Assist
Manufacturing
Retail

Dining

Dining
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Dining

Retail

9/1/23
11/1/23
12/1/23

10/20/23
9/1/23
9/1/23

12/31/23
9/1/23

12/12/23

10/23/23

10/23/23

12/26/23

10/1/23
10/1/23

9/8/23
9/18/23
9/19/23

9/1/23

1/1/24

11/30/23

9/1/23

9/1/23

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO

10/6/23
10/18/23
10/25/23

9/26/23

Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Reduction
Closing
Closing

Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
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Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention

Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention

Aversion/Retention

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services

Aversion/Retention
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention
Aversion/Retention
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

470

30
75
30
16
18
219

40

35

178

28
75

62

10

14



RR Start Date: August 2023 (18 records)
Psycho Suzi's Motor Lounge 2023
Northern Brewer St. Paul 2023
Northern Brewer St. Louis Park 2023
Good Earth Restaurant- Roseville 2023
Coborns Pharmacy - Sauk Centre
YWCA Nicollet 2023

YWCA Hennepin 2023

Shutterfly 2023-2024

Outback Steakhouse - Burnsville 2023
The Treasury 2023

Mazopiya

ICU Medical 2023

Nashville Coop - Rochester 2023
Hastings Creamery 2023

Midwest Mountaineering 2023
Kalsada in St. Paul 2023

Cheles 2023

Agra Culture 2023

RR Start Date: July 2023 (11 records)
Crescendo 2023

Anytime Fitness in Edina 2023

Foxy Falafel 2023

Ngon Bistro 2023

Trophy House 2023

FedEx Freight

Uptown Collab 2023

Long Term Care Unit - Northfield Hospital

m

Minneapolis
St Paul
Roseville
Roseville
Sauk Centre
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Shakopee
Burnsville
St Paul

Prior Lake
Oakdale
Rochester
Hastings
Minneapolis
St Paul
Minneapolis
St Paul

Albert Lea
Edina

St Paul

St Paul

New Trier
Winona
Minneapolis
Northfield
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Dining

Retail

Retail

Dining
Health/Social Assist
Other Services
Other Services
Manufacturing
Dining
Arts/Entertainment
Government
Health/Social Assist
Dining
Manufacturing
Retail

Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining
Health/Social Assist
Dining

Dining

Dining
Transportation
Dining
Health/Social Assist

8/1/23
8/1/23
8/1/23
7/1/23
8/1/23
11/1/23
11/1/23
10/9/23
8/16/23
8/16/23
8/16/23
10/19/23
8/17/23
8/1/23
10/1/23
8/1/23
8/1/23
8/1/23

7/1/23
7/1/23
7/1/23
7/1/23
7/1/23
8/12/23
7/1/23
9/7/23

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

8/17/23

Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing

Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
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Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention

Aversion/Retention

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

505
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40
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Fiddlehead Coffee Co. - Rochester 2023

Fiddlehead Coffee Co - Bloomington 2023

Yellow Corp 2023
RR Start Date: June 2023 (12 records)
Bella Bridesmaids 2023

Green Mill Restaurant & Bar 2023- Hastings

Taco John's - Moorhead 2023
Fasika Ethiopian Restaurant 2023
Alary's Bar 2023

Rocco Altobelli Salons and Day Spas
Hubert White - Minneapolis 2023
Chez Bojji - Rochester 2023

Dirks Furniture 2023

Meadow Lane Healthcare 2023
Wells Fargo Bank Branches 2023
2023 Elite Repeat

RR Start Date: May 2023 (10 records)
House of Hope 2023

Jenny Craig - Burnsville 2023

Jenny Craig - Minnetonka 2023
Jenny Craig - Roseville 2023

Jenny Craig - Shakopee 2023

3M's Wonewok- 2023

Dunn Brothers Chaska 2023
Granite City Food & Brewery - Roseville
City of Maplewood DMV

Legrand AV 2023

m

Rochester
Rochester
Burnsville

Minneapolis
Hastings
Moorhead
St Paul

New Brighton
Rochester
Minneapolis
Rochester
Olivia
Benson
Minneapolis
St Paul

Mankato
Carlsbad
Carlsbad
Carlsbad
Carlsbad

Park Rapids
Chaska
Golden Valley
Maplewood
Eden Prairie
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Dining
Dining
Transportation

Retail

Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining

Other Services
Retail

Dining

Retail

Health/Social Assist
Finance & Insurance
Retail

Health/Social Assist
Health/Social Assist
Health/Social Assist
Health/Social Assist
Health/Social Assist
Admin & Support
Dining

Dining
Government
Admin & Support

7/1/23
7/1/23
7/30/23

6/1/23
6/9/23
6/1/23
6/1/23
6/1/23
6/15/23
6/15/23
6/16/23
6/22/23
8/11/23

7/1/23

5/19/23
4/17/23
4/17/23
4/17/23
4/17/23
6/30/23

5/5/23
5/15/23

5/8/23

9/1/23

NO
NO
YES

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

5/31/23

Closing
Closing
Closing

Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing

Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
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Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
New Project

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention

Small Layoff Services

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Existing Project

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services

NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
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RR Start Date: April 2023 (33 records)
BLST Operating Company, LLC - 2023
Applebee — 2023

Bon Vie Bistro & A Piece of Cakes - 2023

As It's Greek to Me Taverna E Parea - 2023

Eagle Street Grille — 2023

AT&T 2023

Bap and Chicken — 2023

The Grateful Table - 2023

Packers Sanitation 2023

Walkin' Dog — 2023

Burger King - North Moorhead - 2023
HyLife Foods Windom 2023

Pioneer Memorial 2023

David's Bridal Duluth 2023

David's Bridal Rochester 2023

Burger King - Alexandria - 2023
Burger King - East Grand Forks - 2023
Burger King - Fergus Falls - 2023
Burger King - Redwood Falls - 2023
Burger King - Litchfield - 2023

Burger King - Montevideo - 2023
Burger King - Willmar - 2023

Burger King - Long Prairie - 2023

D Michael B's Restaurant — Alexandria
Miller Manufacturing 2023

3M-HQ 2023

ProMedica Hospice 2023

m
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Eden Prairie

Brooklyn Center

St Paul
Minneapolis
St Paul
Minneapolis
St Paul
Roseville
Cold Spring
Minneapolis
South Ogden
Windom
Erskine
Duluth
Rochester
South Ogden
South Ogden
South Ogden
South Ogden
South Ogden
South Ogden
South Ogden
South Ogden
Alexandria
Glencoe
Maplewood
Toledo
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Information
Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining
Information
Dining

Dining

Other Services
Dining

Dining
Manufacturing
Health/Social Assist
Retail

Retail

Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining

Dining
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Health/Social Assist

3/31/23
3/29/23

4/4/23
3/23/23
3/22/23
5/15/23
4/22/23
3/27/23
5/30/23

4/9/23
4/10/23

6/2/23

5/5/23
7/17/23
7/17/23
4/12/23
4/12/23
4/12/23
4/12/23
4/12/23
4/12/23
4/12/23
4/12/23
4/20/23
4/14/23
6/30/23
5/17/23

YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO

3/31/23
4/10/23
4/10/23
4/17/23
4/17/23

Reduction
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Reduction
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Reduction
Closing

Aversion/Retention
Aversion/Retention
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
New Project

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
New Project

Small Layoff Services

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

2,718
61
39
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Pescara 2023

H&M Rochester 2023
Olympak 2023
Powerbikes.com 2023

P.F. Chang’s China Bistro, Inc - Edina 2023

Buffalo Wild Wings - Edina 2023

RR Start Date: March 2023 (5 records)

Itron Waseca 2024

Active Sports 2023

HTI Tech- 2023

Target - Uptown/Minneapolis 2023
Walmart Brooklyn Center 2023

RR Start Date: February 2023 (13 records)

Bright Health 2023

Bed Bath & Beyond Minnetonka
Bed Bath & Beyond Rochester
Bed Bath & Beyond Roseville
Walgreens 2023

Plastech Corp - Anoka 2023
Nordson Medical-2023

Tuesday Morning - Roseville 2023
Tuesday Morning - St. Cloud 2023
Tuesday Morning - Excelsior 2023
Aldi - N Mpls 2023

The Good Clinic-Metro Area 2023
Tuesday Morning - Plymouth 2023

m

Rochester
Rochester
Grand Rapids
St Louis Park
New York
Golden Valley

Liberty Lake
Lincolnshire
Hutchinson
Minneapolis
Bentonville

Minneapolis
Minnetonka
Rochester
Union
Minneapolis
Rush City
Brooklyn Park
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Dallas
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Dining

Retail
Manufacturing
Retail

Dining

Dining

Manufacturing
Retail
Manufacturing
Retail
Retail

Finance & Insurance
Retail

Retail

Retail

Retail
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Retail

Retail

Retail

Retail

Health/Social Assist
Retail

4/23/23
7/1/23
6/1/23

12/30/22
4/1/23
4/1/23

7/31/24
5/1/23
5/5/23

5/13/23

4/21/23

4/1/23
5/1/23
5/1/23
5/1/23
2/13/23
4/14/23
5/1/23
2/15/23
2/15/23
2/15/23
2/12/23
2/23/23
2/16/23

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

3/3/23
3/7/23
3/21/23
3/24/23

2/1/23

2/14/23

Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing

Closing
Closing
Reduction
Closing
Closing

Reduction
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
Closing
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Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention

Small Layoff Services

New Project
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
New Project

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Aversion/Retention

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

20
40
25
35

738
153
90
30
45
420
208
42
14
12
13
16
71
23

15

13
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RR Start Date: January 2023 (4 records)

JCPenney Detroit Lakes 2023 Detroit Lakes Retail 5/1/23 NO
Best Buy- Shakopee 2023 Shakopee Retail 3/4/23 NO
Shutterfly 2023 Shakopee Manufacturing 3/29/23 YES
Amazon Warehouse-Shakopee 2023 Shakopee Retail 3/31/23 YES

Grand Totals (150 records)

1/26/23
1/30/23

Closing
Closing
Reduction
Closing

Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services
Small Layoff Services

NO
NO
NO
NO

179
10

1

97

71
5,911

*** The Plant Closings/Mass Layoffs Report is a summary of the activities on which the State Rapid Response Team (SRRT) started working in that month. The

reports are run at the beginning of the month for the previous month’s activities.

** The Layoff Start is our best guess based on information obtained from the employer, media or individual workers who have contacted the state.

* The number of Affected Workers is our best guess based on information we obtained from the employer, media or individual workers. It may not reflect the

actual number of affected workers from a given dislocation event.

Layoff Status: Please refer to terms below for further clarification of Layoff Status:

e Needs Assessment: The SRRT has become aware of the possibility of a layoff or closing and is working to uncover more details (i.e., size, timing, location(s),

and point of contact).

e Aversion/Retention: Company sought out opportunities to be proactive and avert or minimize layoffs and retain employees.

e Existing Project: There is a current Dislocated Worker (DW) grant in place for a specific company. That company has another wave of layoffs and we

decided to bundle that new round of layoffs into the existing DW grant.

e New Project: A company-specific grant set up to help workers affected by mass layoffs or closings, typically affecting 50 or more workers.
o Small Layoff Services: Workers interested in enrolling in DW can go to any of the state’s Workforce Centers or independent service providers. .

e Suspend/Hold: The layoff/closure is on hold or has been suspended.

150



